1 provide for compensation to be paid by CLIENT 
to CONSULTANT based on a Not to Exceed amount of Eighty Thousand Dollars and 
Zero Cents ($80,000) under Section 3(a) and Exhibit C. This Amendment No. 2 shall 
serve to increase the Contract amount to “Not to Exceed Ninety-Two Thousand Dollars 
and Zero Cents ($92,000).” 

B. TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

Except as expressly modified in this Amendment No. 2, the terms and conditions of the 
Agreement, as amended, and the rights, duties, and obligations of the parties thereunder 
remain unchanged and continue in full force and effect.

[...]

forth in the Agreement requires amendment at this time. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HERETO DO MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

A. COMPENSATION  

The Agreement provides for compensation to be paid by GRANTEE to SUBRECIPIENT 
based on a Not to Exceed amount of Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars and Zero 
Cents ($250,000) under Section V. This Amendment No. 1 shall serve to increase the 
Contract amount to “Not to Exceed Three Hundred and Eighty Thousand Dollars and 
Zero Cents ($380,000).” 

B. TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

Except as expressly modified in this Amendment No. 1, the terms and conditions of the 
Agreement, as amended, and the rights, duties, and obligations of the parties thereunder 
remain unchanged and continue in full force and effect.

[...]

This Amendment No. 5 serves to amend the budget as follows: 

Food Pantry Services       $399,046 

B. PAYMENT 

Section V and Amendment No. 1, 2, 3, and 4 provides for compensation to be paid 
by GRANTEE to SUBRECIPIENT based on a Not to Exceed amount of Four 
Hundred Thousand, Two Hundred and Five Dollars ($400,205). This Amendment 
No. 5 serves to decrease the compensation amount to “Not to Exceed Three 
Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand, Forty-Six Dollars ($399,046). 

C. TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

Except as expressly modified in this Amendment No. 5, the terms and conditions 
of the Agreement, as amended, and the rights, duties, and obligations of the 
parties thereunder remain unchanged and continue in full force and effect.